�/16Pressure relief valve,
direct operated
Type DBD
Nominal sizes 6 to 30
Component series 1X
Maximum operating pressure 630 bar
Maximum flow 330 l/min
RE 25402/05.06

or at the bottom
5 Port T, optional about the circumference
6 Type code
7 Pressure stage (stamped on)
8 Marking (adjustment of zero position after the
valve has been screwed in; subsequent fixing of
the ring is by a horizonal movement until it locks
into place on the 6A/F plug)
9 Depth of fit
10 Locknut, tightening torque MA = 10+5 Nm
11 Space required to remove the key
12 Minimum tensile strength of the housing
material, see technical data on page 6
Cartridge valve
NG ØD11 ØD12 ØD13 L17 L18 L19 L20 L21 L22 L23 L24 1A/F 2A/F 3A/F 4A/F 5A/F 6A/F MA Weight
6 34 60 – 72 11 83 28 20 – – 64,5 32 30 19 6 – 30 see
table on
page 8
approx. 0,4 kg
10 38 60 – 68 11 79 28 20 – – 77 36 30 19 6 – 30 approx. 0,5 kg
20 48 60 – 65 11 77 28 20 – – 106 46 36 19 6 – 30 approx. 1 kg
30 63 – 80 83 – – – – 11 56 131 60 46 19 – 13 – approx. 2,2 kg
1)	Max. dim.
Installation cavity
NG D14 ØD15 ØD16 ØD17 ØD18 ØD19 L25 L26 L27 L28 L29 L30 L31 α1
6 M28 x 1,5 25 H9 6 15 24,9 +0,152 12 15 19 30 36 45 56,5±5,5 65 15°–0,2
10 M35 x 1,5 32 H9 10 18,5 31,9 +0,162 15 18 23 35 41,5 52 67,5±7,5 80 15°–0,2
20 M45 x 1,5 40 H9 20 24 39,9 +0,162 22 21 27 45 55 70 91,5±8,5 110 20°–0,2
30 M60 x 2 55 H9 30 38,75 54,9 +0,174 34 23 29 45 63 84 113,5±11,5 140 20°–0,2
3A/F 2A/F 1A/F; MA
4A/F 3A/F 2A/F 1A/F; MA
5A/F 3A/F 2A/F 1A/F; MA
6A/F 1A/F; MA
3A/F 2A/F 1A/F; MA
H
2
1.1
D9; T3ØD8; T2
H
3
ØD10
PT
(P)
PT
L1
L4L3
L2
B2B1
ØD3
L6
L5
(P)
42
L18
Ø65
15
PT
R1
D7; T5 ØD6; T4
ØD5
B3 B4
L12 L12
L10L8
12
13
14
3
L17 ØD11; T6
L7
L9